
Weight Class Ranking School Class. Region Lifter Team Qualifying Total
114 1 2A 4 Aiden Cruz Rosebud-Lott 975
114 2 2A 4 Daylan Sless Louise 950
114 3 2A 4 Miguel Juarez Rosebud-Lott 880
114 4 2A 4 Ayden Escochea Danbury 870
114 5 2A 4 Jose Macias Thorndale 720
114 6 2A 4 Jonny Cartwright Rosebud-Lott 710
114 7 2A 4 Connor Wolfe Frankston 660
114 8 2A 4 Ryan Jurney Iola 600
114 9 2A 4 Tayton Cooks Thorndale 555
114 9 2A 4 Braden Linnell Jewett Leon 555
114 11 2A 4 Eli Chambers Milano 525
114 12 2A 4 Ashton Marze Deweyville 490
123 1 2A 4 Michael Flores Rosebud-Lott 925
123 2 2A 4 Logan Wilcher Cayuga 855
123 3 2A 4 Gavin Whyte Jewett Leon 845
123 4 2A 4 Colt White Frankston 825
123 5 2A 4 Zach Purvis Burton 820
123 6 2A 4 Micah Portillo Rosebud-Lott 815
123 7 2A 4 Anthony Nguyen Normangee 795
123 8 2A 4 Anthony Hedge Iola 790
123 9 2A 4 Jaxson Taylor Groveton 765
123 10 2A 4 Brandon Bryant Somerville 755
123 11 2A 4 Mitchel Vega Holland 730
123 12 2A 4 Jeremey Small Bartlett 725
132 1 2A 4 Jaxon Sloane Deweyville 1025
132 2 2A 4 Ad Lizardo Granger 1000
132 3 2A 4 Romeo Portillo Rosebud-Lott 925
132 4 2A 4 Nandi Velasquez Jewett Leon 900
132 5 2A 4 Andrew Gonzales Burton 880
132 6 2A 4 Javier Ventura Louise 870
132 7 2A 4 Alex Perez Bartlett 845
132 8 2A 4 Eliah Chaney Rosebud-Lott 840
132 9 2A 4 Cristian Ramirez Vega Bartlett 835
132 10 2A 4 Paxton Newsom Normangee 825
132 11 2A 4 Andrew Perez Holland 820
132 12 2A 4 Brian Castillo Bartlett 815
148 1 2A 4 Noah Ybarra Ganado 1355
148 2 2A 4 Evan Jacinto Louise 1250
148 3 2A 4 Jet Frei Thorndale 1105
148 4 2A 4 Hunter Duffy Burton 1060
148 5 2A 4 Jett Arbuckle Groveton 1000
148 6 2A 4 Kaden Yakesch Milano 995
148 7 2A 4 Nate Rodriguez Grapeland 985
148 8 2A 4 Jd Chambers Milano 980
148 9 2A 4 Eric Melchor Louise 970
148 10 2A 4 Luke Ressler Louise 945
148 11 2A 4 Josue Ramirez Bartlett 940
148 12 2A 4 Brandon Strickland Burton 920
165 1 2A 4 Trystin Ard Groveton 1450
165 2 2A 4 Bryan Martinez Ganado 1260
165 3 2A 4 Austin Calvillo Iola 1250
165 4 2A 4 Hugo Costilla Rosebud-Lott 1210
165 5 2A 4 Ta'Marion Travis Rosebud-Lott 1195
165 5 2A 4 Alex Castro Flatonia 1195
165 7 2A 4 Chris Warren Danbury 1170
165 7 2A 4 Dallas Dezern Frankston 1170
165 9 1A 4 Austin Evans Temple Central Texas Christian School 1155
165 10 2A 4 Jaxon Salazar Rosebud-Lott 1145
165 11 2A 4 Levi Miles Danbury 1130
165 12 2A 4 Joaquin Garcia Rosebud-Lott 1095
181 1 2A 4 Marcus Shaw Thorndale 1535

Region 4 Division 4 Qualifiers - Sorted by Weight Class



181 2 2A 4 Mason Chaney Holland 1395
181 3 2A 4 Landon Conley Groveton 1340
181 4 2A 4 Jackson Crabtree Deweyville 1325
181 5 2A 4 Lukas Gutierrez Flatonia 1305
181 5 2A 4 Mikal Shifatu Weimar 1305
181 7 2A 4 Vincent Whitney Frankston 1270
181 8 2A 4 Preston Kahn Schulenburg 1250
181 9 2A 4 Rowan Cotten Normangee 1160
181 10 2A 4 Celestino Flores Granger 1155
181 11 2A 4 Beaux Adams Saratoga West Hardin 1150
181 12 2A 4 Peyton Steinbecker Milano 1140
198 1 2A 4 Matthew Lim Jewett Leon 1785
198 2 2A 4 William Fountain Deweyville 1485
198 3 2A 4 Troy Montoya Milano 1430
198 3 2A 4 Levi White Frankston 1430
198 5 2A 4 Joshlen Bickerstaff Saratoga West Hardin 1335
198 6 2A 4 Julian Costilla Rosebud-Lott 1290
198 7 2A 4 Caden Shepherd Colmesneil 1260
198 8 2A 4 Maverick Cannon Rosebud-Lott 1220
198 9 2A 4 Tyler Henderson Ganado 1185
198 10 2A 4 Gideon Sinclair Schulenburg 1135
198 11 2A 4 Jesus Costilla Rosebud-Lott 1075
198 12 2A 4 Jaden Poole Iola 1050
220 1 2A 4 Luke Price Rosebud-Lott 1570
220 2 2A 4 Cotton Brigner Jewett Leon 1530
220 3 2A 4 Nick Markle Thorndale 1380
220 4 2A 4 Logan Tays Rosebud-Lott 1355
220 5 2A 4 Adrian Torres Jewett Leon 1295
220 6 2A 4 Marshall Harris Normangee 1255
220 7 2A 4 Gabriel Aguillon Flatonia 1215
220 8 2A 4 Landon Grahmann Milano 1180
220 9 2A 4 Nehemiah Marshall Corrigan-Camden 1160
220 10 2A 4 Harlan Walzel Cayuga 1155
220 11 2A 4 Eri Diaz Groveton 1150
220 12 2A 4 Jesus Cuevas Corrigan-Camden 1115
242 1 2A 4 Jay Garcia Bartlett 1560
242 2 2A 4 Victor Hernandez Weimar 1525
242 3 2A 4 Zaid Marquez Jewett Leon 1335
242 4 2A 4 Damarion Cummings Rosebud-Lott 1320
242 5 2A 4 Jared Lehman Colmesneil 1285
242 6 2A 4 George Flores Louise 1265
242 6 2A 4 Reardon Ludwig Jewett Leon 1265
242 6 2A 4 Sulyvan Lopez Shiner 1265
242 9 2A 4 Trace Brazzil Grapeland 1245
242 10 2A 4 Christopher Deere Somerville 1235
242 11 2A 4 Andres Gaona Louise 1200
242 12 2A 4 Kody Johnson Corrigan-Camden 1185
275 1 2A 4 Braelon McDaniel Grapeland 1515
275 2 2A 4 Kevin Ramirez Flatonia 1440
275 3 2A 4 Moses Stickel Somerville 1300
275 4 2A 4 Armando Robles Chilton 1295
275 5 2A 4 Sebastian Hernandez Rosebud-Lott 1255
275 6 2A 4 Ruben Garcia Weimar 1200
275 7 2A 4 Lane Olson Grapeland 1195
275 8 2A 4 Logan King Deweyville 1185
275 9 2A 4 James Bodie Saratoga West Hardin 1140
275 10 2A 4 Cooper Powell Holland 1105
275 11 2A 4 Mason Burley Centerville 1095
275 12 2A 4 Bryant Murphy Chilton 1080
308 1 2A 4 Haygen Townsend Groveton 1570
308 2 2A 4 Mateo Juarez Bartlett 1440
308 3 2A 4 Justin Portillo Rosebud-Lott 1375
308 4 2A 4 Angel Smith Chilton 1240
308 5 1A 4 Garrison Martin Hull-Daisetta 1225



308 6 2A 4 Luke Dugan Frankston 1180
308 7 1A 4 Rowdy Dolgener Temple Central Texas Christian School 1145
308 8 2A 4 Jayden Hernandez Ganado 1070
308 9 1A 4 Buddy Sanders Hull-Daisetta 1050
308 10 2A 4 Adam Soest Cayuga 1030
308 11 2A 4 Trent Womack Louise 980
308 12 2A 4 Angel Garcia-Vega Somerville 895

SHW 1 2A 4 Jesse Ellington Grapeland 1665
SHW 2 2A 4 Brent Murphy Chilton 1200
SHW 3 2A 4 Roberto Garcia-Vega Somerville 935
SHW 4 2A 4 Jayden Sterns Frankston 920
SHW 5 2A 4 Sean Bodden Sabine Pass 705



Weight Class Ranking School Class. Region Lifter Team Qualifying Total
123 12 2A 4 Jeremey Small Bartlett 725
132 7 2A 4 Alex Perez Bartlett 845
132 9 2A 4 Cristian Ramirez Vega Bartlett 835
132 12 2A 4 Brian Castillo Bartlett 815
148 11 2A 4 Josue Ramirez Bartlett 940
242 1 2A 4 Jay Garcia Bartlett 1560
308 2 2A 4 Mateo Juarez Bartlett 1440
123 5 2A 4 Zach Purvis Burton 820
132 5 2A 4 Andrew Gonzales Burton 880
148 4 2A 4 Hunter Duffy Burton 1060
148 12 2A 4 Brandon Strickland Burton 920
123 2 2A 4 Logan Wilcher Cayuga 855
220 10 2A 4 Harlan Walzel Cayuga 1155
308 10 2A 4 Adam Soest Cayuga 1030
275 11 2A 4 Mason Burley Centerville 1095
275 4 2A 4 Armando Robles Chilton 1295
275 12 2A 4 Bryant Murphy Chilton 1080
308 4 2A 4 Angel Smith Chilton 1240

SHW 2 2A 4 Brent Murphy Chilton 1200
198 7 2A 4 Caden Shepherd Colmesneil 1260
242 5 2A 4 Jared Lehman Colmesneil 1285
220 9 2A 4 Nehemiah Marshall Corrigan-Camden 1160
220 12 2A 4 Jesus Cuevas Corrigan-Camden 1115
242 12 2A 4 Kody Johnson Corrigan-Camden 1185
114 4 2A 4 Ayden Escochea Danbury 870
165 7 2A 4 Chris Warren Danbury 1170
165 11 2A 4 Levi Miles Danbury 1130
114 12 2A 4 Ashton Marze Deweyville 490
132 1 2A 4 Jaxon Sloane Deweyville 1025
181 4 2A 4 Jackson Crabtree Deweyville 1325
198 2 2A 4 William Fountain Deweyville 1485
275 8 2A 4 Logan King Deweyville 1185
165 5 2A 4 Alex Castro Flatonia 1195
181 5 2A 4 Lukas Gutierrez Flatonia 1305
220 7 2A 4 Gabriel Aguillon Flatonia 1215
275 2 2A 4 Kevin Ramirez Flatonia 1440
114 7 2A 4 Connor Wolfe Frankston 660
123 4 2A 4 Colt White Frankston 825
165 7 2A 4 Dallas Dezern Frankston 1170
181 7 2A 4 Vincent Whitney Frankston 1270
198 3 2A 4 Levi White Frankston 1430
308 6 2A 4 Luke Dugan Frankston 1180

SHW 4 2A 4 Jayden Sterns Frankston 920
148 1 2A 4 Noah Ybarra Ganado 1355
165 2 2A 4 Bryan Martinez Ganado 1260
198 9 2A 4 Tyler Henderson Ganado 1185
308 8 2A 4 Jayden Hernandez Ganado 1070
132 2 2A 4 Ad Lizardo Granger 1000
181 10 2A 4 Celestino Flores Granger 1155
148 7 2A 4 Nate Rodriguez Grapeland 985
242 9 2A 4 Trace Brazzil Grapeland 1245
275 1 2A 4 Braelon McDaniel Grapeland 1515
275 7 2A 4 Lane Olson Grapeland 1195

SHW 1 2A 4 Jesse Ellington Grapeland 1665
123 9 2A 4 Jaxson Taylor Groveton 765
148 5 2A 4 Jett Arbuckle Groveton 1000
165 1 2A 4 Trystin Ard Groveton 1450
181 3 2A 4 Landon Conley Groveton 1340
220 11 2A 4 Eri Diaz Groveton 1150
308 1 2A 4 Haygen Townsend Groveton 1570
123 11 2A 4 Mitchel Vega Holland 730

Region 4 Division 4 Qualifiers - Sorted by Team



132 11 2A 4 Andrew Perez Holland 820
181 2 2A 4 Mason Chaney Holland 1395
275 10 2A 4 Cooper Powell Holland 1105
308 5 1A 4 Garrison Martin Hull-Daisetta 1225
308 9 1A 4 Buddy Sanders Hull-Daisetta 1050
114 8 2A 4 Ryan Jurney Iola 600
123 8 2A 4 Anthony Hedge Iola 790
165 3 2A 4 Austin Calvillo Iola 1250
198 12 2A 4 Jaden Poole Iola 1050
114 9 2A 4 Braden Linnell Jewett Leon 555
123 3 2A 4 Gavin Whyte Jewett Leon 845
132 4 2A 4 Nandi Velasquez Jewett Leon 900
198 1 2A 4 Matthew Lim Jewett Leon 1785
220 2 2A 4 Cotton Brigner Jewett Leon 1530
220 5 2A 4 Adrian Torres Jewett Leon 1295
242 3 2A 4 Zaid Marquez Jewett Leon 1335
242 6 2A 4 Reardon Ludwig Jewett Leon 1265
114 2 2A 4 Daylan Sless Louise 950
132 6 2A 4 Javier Ventura Louise 870
148 2 2A 4 Evan Jacinto Louise 1250
148 9 2A 4 Eric Melchor Louise 970
148 10 2A 4 Luke Ressler Louise 945
242 6 2A 4 George Flores Louise 1265
242 11 2A 4 Andres Gaona Louise 1200
308 11 2A 4 Trent Womack Louise 980
114 11 2A 4 Eli Chambers Milano 525
148 6 2A 4 Kaden Yakesch Milano 995
148 8 2A 4 Jd Chambers Milano 980
181 12 2A 4 Peyton Steinbecker Milano 1140
198 3 2A 4 Troy Montoya Milano 1430
220 8 2A 4 Landon Grahmann Milano 1180
123 7 2A 4 Anthony Nguyen Normangee 795
132 10 2A 4 Paxton Newsom Normangee 825
181 9 2A 4 Rowan Cotten Normangee 1160
220 6 2A 4 Marshall Harris Normangee 1255
114 1 2A 4 Aiden Cruz Rosebud-Lott 975
114 3 2A 4 Miguel Juarez Rosebud-Lott 880
114 6 2A 4 Jonny Cartwright Rosebud-Lott 710
123 1 2A 4 Michael Flores Rosebud-Lott 925
123 6 2A 4 Micah Portillo Rosebud-Lott 815
132 3 2A 4 Romeo Portillo Rosebud-Lott 925
132 8 2A 4 Eliah Chaney Rosebud-Lott 840
165 4 2A 4 Hugo Costilla Rosebud-Lott 1210
165 5 2A 4 Ta'Marion Travis Rosebud-Lott 1195
165 10 2A 4 Jaxon Salazar Rosebud-Lott 1145
165 12 2A 4 Joaquin Garcia Rosebud-Lott 1095
198 6 2A 4 Julian Costilla Rosebud-Lott 1290
198 8 2A 4 Maverick Cannon Rosebud-Lott 1220
198 11 2A 4 Jesus Costilla Rosebud-Lott 1075
220 1 2A 4 Luke Price Rosebud-Lott 1570
220 4 2A 4 Logan Tays Rosebud-Lott 1355
242 4 2A 4 Damarion Cummings Rosebud-Lott 1320
275 5 2A 4 Sebastian Hernandez Rosebud-Lott 1255
308 3 2A 4 Justin Portillo Rosebud-Lott 1375

SHW 5 2A 4 Sean Bodden Sabine Pass 705
181 11 2A 4 Beaux Adams Saratoga West Hardin 1150
198 5 2A 4 Joshlen Bickerstaff Saratoga West Hardin 1335
275 9 2A 4 James Bodie Saratoga West Hardin 1140
181 8 2A 4 Preston Kahn Schulenburg 1250
198 10 2A 4 Gideon Sinclair Schulenburg 1135
242 6 2A 4 Sulyvan Lopez Shiner 1265
123 10 2A 4 Brandon Bryant Somerville 755
242 10 2A 4 Christopher Deere Somerville 1235
275 3 2A 4 Moses Stickel Somerville 1300



308 12 2A 4 Angel Garcia-Vega Somerville 895
SHW 3 2A 4 Roberto Garcia-Vega Somerville 935
165 9 1A 4 Austin Evans Temple Central Texas Christian School 1155
308 7 1A 4 Rowdy Dolgener Temple Central Texas Christian School 1145
114 5 2A 4 Jose Macias Thorndale 720
114 9 2A 4 Tayton Cooks Thorndale 555
148 3 2A 4 Jet Frei Thorndale 1105
181 1 2A 4 Marcus Shaw Thorndale 1535
220 3 2A 4 Nick Markle Thorndale 1380
181 5 2A 4 Mikal Shifatu Weimar 1305
242 2 2A 4 Victor Hernandez Weimar 1525
275 6 2A 4 Ruben Garcia Weimar 1200


